KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT, Sprint Spectrum L.P., as Principal, and Berkley

Regional Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, as Surety, are
held and firmly bound unto Contra Costa County, Community Development, 30 Muir Road, Martinez, CA
94553-4601, as Obligee, in the sum of Forty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Eighteen and 001100 Dollars

47,418. 00) lawful money of the United States, for the payment of which, well and truly to be made, we bind
ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these

presents, the liability of the Surety being limited to the penal sum of this bond regardless of the number of years